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Use Description and Restrictions

XCZ Red: Repeated fire dispatch channel for XCZ cities and fire dis-
tricts

XCZ Yellow: Repeated fire command channel for XCZ cities and
fu-e districts

XCZ Blue: Sunplex fire tactical
XCZ Black: Simplex fire tactical
XCZ Green: Simplex fire tactical

XCZ Orange: Primary ti-aming, third tactical

XCZ Silver: Second tactical, second training
CZU Local: Primary repeated dispatch for CZU and CRZ.
CALCORD: Inter disciplme (Fire/Law/EMS) sunplex tactical.
White #1: Fire mutual aid command net (Reference OES bulletin
#28).
White #2: Fire mutual aid tactical net (1st one used by XCZ agen-
cies)
White #3: Fire mutual aid tactical net (2nd one used by XCZ agen-
cies)
UCSC: Primary dispatch for UCSC Fire Dept.

Trans.

153. 770

156. 000

154. 415
154. 055
154. 445

151. 040

150. 770
159.285
156. 075
154.280

154. 265

154. 295

154. 130

Rec.

154. 325

154. 190

154. 415
154. 055
154. 445

151. 040

150. 770
151. 370
156. 075
154.280

154. 265

154.295

154. 130

Licensed
to:

County

County

County
County

County
xcz

xcz
CAL FIRE
State OES

State OES

State OES

State OES

ucsc

NetCom
Capability

TX/RX

TX/RX

TX/RX
TX/RX
TX/RX
TX/RX

TX/RX

NONE
RX ONLY
TX/RX

NONE

NONE

NONE
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A statewide OES agreement allows use of the listed frequencies. Those frequencies not covered
under the OES agreement have specific agreements that allow the installation of the frequencies.
Any channel that is installed as a "Local Option" must have a corresponding use agreement be-
tween the agencies.

The channels listed have specific use requirements and restrictions. The user is responsible for
understanding the restrictions and requesting specific pennission for use based on the needs of
the cooperating agencies.

Radio frequencies are shared throughout the state. It is imperative that users realize that an ob-
scure tactical channel in a local area may be a primary channel in another area.
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