

SANTA CRUZ REGIONAL 9-1-1

495 Upper Park Road, Santa Cruz, California 95065 831.471.1000 Fax 831.471.1010 Scotty A. Douglass, General Manager

COMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS FIRE SERVICE POLICY

Policy No. 5350

Date Issued:

June 1, 1996

Section:

5300 – Radio Procedures

Date Revised: May 10, 2010

Accreditation Standards: None

SUBJECT: RADIO CHANNEL DEFINITIONS/FREQUENCIES

APPROVED:

Chairperson, Fire Service Users Subcommittee

APPROVED:

Scotty A. Douglass, General Manager

Use Description and Restrictions	Trans.	Rec.	Licensed to:	NetCom Capability
XCZ Red: Repeated fire dispatch channel for XCZ cities and fire districts	153.770	154.325	County	TX/RX
XCZ Yellow: Repeated fire command channel for XCZ cities and fire districts	156.000	154.190	County	TX/RX
XCZ Blue: Simplex fire tactical	154.415	154.415	County	TX/RX
XCZ Black: Simplex fire tactical	154.055	154.055	County	TX/RX
XCZ Green: Simplex fire tactical	154.445	154.445	County	TX/RX
XCZ Orange: Primary training, third tactical	151.040	151.040	XCZ	TX/RX
XCZ Silver: Second tactical, second training	150.770	150.770	XCZ	TX/RX
CZU Local: Primary repeated dispatch for CZU and CRZ.	159.285	151.370	CAL FIRE	NONE
CALCORD: Inter discipline (Fire/Law/EMS) simplex tactical.	156.075	156.075	State OES	RX ONLY
White #1: Fire mutual aid command net (Reference OES bulletin #28).	154.280	154.280	State OES	TX/RX
White #2: Fire mutual aid tactical net (1st one used by XCZ agencies)	154.265	154.265	State OES	NONE
White #3: Fire mutual aid tactical net (2nd one used by XCZ agencies)	154.295	154.295	State OES	NONE
UCSC: Primary dispatch for UCSC Fire Dept.	154.130	154.130	UCSC	NONE

Policy No. 5350 Page 1 of 2 A statewide OES agreement allows use of the listed frequencies. Those frequencies not covered under the OES agreement have specific agreements that allow the installation of the frequencies. Any channel that is installed as a "Local Option" must have a corresponding use agreement between the agencies.

The channels listed have specific use requirements and restrictions. The user is responsible for understanding the restrictions and requesting specific permission for use based on the needs of the cooperating agencies.

Radio frequencies are shared throughout the state. It is imperative that users realize that an obscure tactical channel in a local area may be a primary channel in another area.

Policy No. 5350 Page 2 of 2